INSTRUCTION MANUAL
取扱説明書
Twin Rod Cylinder
STR2-HP1 Series
SM-A42815-A/2
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.

23 End plate Aluminum alloy Alumite
24 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate
Note1：The steel end plate is zinc chromate.
Note 2:The above is the parts list of HP1 series.
For P4 series, the use of copper, zinc, nickel-based materials and electrolytic nickel plating is limited in the construction
of the flow path parts and sliding parts.
For 40 series, the use of copper, zinc, nickel-based materials, zinc plating and electrolytic nickel plating is limited in the
construction of all parts.
SM-A42815-A/2 4. MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION
 30 2022-06-27
Consumable parts list
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
STR2-M/B-HP1
φ6 STR2-6K-HP1
Part no.1,7,8,10,12,14
φ10 STR2-10K-HP1
φ16 STR2-16K-HP1
φ20 STR2-20K-HP1
φ25 STR2-25K-HP1
φ32 STR2-32K-HP1
※Specify the kit No. when placing an order.
SM-A42815-A/2 5. TROUBLESHOOTING
 31 2022-06-27
5. TROUBLESHOOTING